LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM

Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry (Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

Insp: CL

AGENCY #: 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619

StID : 310 LOC: -0-

SITE NAME: Former Camisa Bros Roofing DATE REPORTED: 04/29/94
ADDRESS: 1901 -0 Broadway DATE CONFIRMED: 04/29/94

CITY/ZIP: Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs: N

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 9 PRIOR CODE: 2A1 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-

RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 11/23/94

PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0
POST REMED ACT MON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0
DATE COMPLETED: -0
DATE COMPLETED: -0
DATE COMPLETED: -0-

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 11/23/94

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 3HSCA

CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 08/09/95

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED: -0- REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION

RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Mrs. J. C. Delanoy

COMPANY NAME: Former Camisa Bros. Roofing

ADDRESS: 3640 Grand Ave., Ste. 2 CITY/STATE: Oakland, C A 94610

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:								
NAME	ME SIGNATURE DATE							
Name/Address	Changes Only	DATA ENTRY INPUT	T: Case Progress Changes					
ANNPGMS	LOP	DATE	LOP DATE					



L

P.O. BOX 420807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94142-0807

CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

MARCH 02, 1994

POLICY NUMBER: 1291679-94 CERTIFICATE EXPIRES: 2000

2-21-95

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
80 SWAN WAY., RM 200
OAKLAND, CA 94621

This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers' Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California insurance Commissioner to the employer named below for the policy period indicated.

.This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon ten days' advance written notice to the employer.

We will also give you TEN days' advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or after the coverage afforded by the policies listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies.

PRESIDENT

EMPLOYER

SUBSURFACE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 11072 SAN PABLO AVE., #315 EL CERRITO, CA 94530

SCIF 10262 (REV. 10-86)



	UNDERGROU	ND STORAGE TA			LEASE (LE	AN) CONTRIBUTE	ATION SI	TE REPORT	
	AGENCA	HAR STATE OFFICE O REPORT BEEN FILED	FEMERGENCY SERVICES YES X NO	11450	ERV CERTIFY THAT	USE ONLY 1 HAVE DISTRIBUTED THIS NITHE INSTRUCTION SHEE	INFORMATION	ACCOMUNG TO THE	A. A.
	RTDATE	CASE #							
11	2 _{ul} 1 _d 3 _d	به پو		SIGNE				DATE -	
Ī	HAME OF INDIVIDUAL F		Pi	HONE		SIGNATURE			1
\$	Deborah Bo	nemwc			3-8160				
150	REPRESENTING		OR REGIONAL BOA	11100 ;	PANY OR AGENCY			0 50	1
REPORTED	LOCAL AGENC	Y X OTHER COD	tractor	_ St	bsurrac	e Environme	HCAI C	OI D.	
2	ADDRESS		O Car	. Erar	naisan.	CA 9410	7		
		Street Su	ite C Sai	_	TACT PERSON	<u> </u>	STATE PHO	NE.	
끏	Mrs. J.C.	Delanov	ריין נואגאסי	34.	. Fred	Delanoy	51	0)834-33	11
RESPONSBUE PARTY	ADDRESS	Detailoy	Пини						
2 E	21 Duke	Rancho Mir	aga CA	92270) 6117		STATE	731	,
	FACILITY NAME (IF AP	12 (5-44-4)			RATOR		PHO	NE	
_		misa Bros.	Roofing Co.	. N	o longer	in busines	ss (N	/A)	
SITE LOCATION	ADDRESS								
Š	1901 Broa	dway Alam	neda CA	9450	1 cay		COUNTY	<u></u>	٥
SITE	CROSS STREET	4114221							
	Clement				_				
5	LOCAL AGENCY	AG	SENCY NAME	1 -	NYACT PERSON	 -		ONE	
MPLEMENTING AGENCIES	Alam. Cou	nty of Envi	iro. Health	М	r. Larry	Seto		5)271-43	320
1 3 Z	REGIONAL BOARD		•	ŀ				DNE LO 3286-17	255
医 4	S.F. Bay	Regional Wa	ter Qual.C	ont.	Mr. Kevi	n Graves		TITY LOST (GALLON	
S	(1)		NA	ME			GLAN		BONDWN
3 3	Gasoline							<u> </u>	
SUBSTANCES	(2)							[] ur	NKNOWN
ις,			AV DISCOVERED	1	RY CONTROL [SUBSURFACE MONI	TORING	NUISANCE COI	COITIONS
N.	DATE DISCOVERED	1	TANK TEST X	2	HICOMINOL [L	
1 1	10 .14 .12 .1			I TANKRE	MOVAL	OTHER			
Ìè	D-TW BIODITATION	8 9 4 4 1	ININ IEO.		HOYAL [TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK	ALL THAT APPL	Y)	
I₿	DATE DISCHARGE B				THOD USED TO S			Y) REPAIR PIPI	NG
VERY/ABATEMENT	DATE DISCHARGE B	EGAN D Y Y	M UNKNOWN		THOD USED TO S	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS X CLOSE TANK		REPAIR PIP	
1 3	HAS DISCHARGE BE	EGAN D V H EN STOPPED 7	NKNOWN	M.	THOD USED TO S	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS X CLOSE TANK	k renove	REPAIR PIP	
VGC SAC	HAS DISCHARGE BE	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED ? NO IF YES, DATE O	2 _p 2 _p 8 _p 9		THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS X CLOSE TANK	k renove	REPAIR PIP	
VGC SAC	HAS DISCHARGE BE	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED ? NO IF YES, DATE O	2 _p 2 _p 8 _p 9	4 [HEPAGE TANK	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS X CLOSE TANK	REMOVE B FILL IN PLACE	REPAIR PIP	
VGC SAC	HAS DISCHARGE BE	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED ? NO IF YES, DATE O A ARGE UN	3 UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9	Q 4 [THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS X CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK C OTHER	R REMOVE 8 FILL IN PLACE	REPAIR PIP	
SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE SDURCE OF DISCHU TANK LEAN PIPING LEA	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED ? NO IF YES, DATE O A ARGE UN	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 GA	WEEKS) OVERF	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK ILL DSION	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS X CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK CNOTHER RUPTURE/FAILURE UNKNOWN	B FILL IN PLACE	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER	OCEDUR
VGC SAC	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHU TANK LEAK PIPING LEI CHECK ONE ONLY	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED ? NO IF YES, DATE O J ARGE LK OT	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 GA IKNOWN HER	USE(S) OVERF	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK ILL DSION	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS X CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK CNOTHER	B FILL IN PLACE	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER	OCEDUR
SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES EDURCE OF DISCHA TANK LEAN PIPING LEA CHECK ONE ONLY	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED ? NO IF YES, DATE O J ARGE LK OT	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 GA IKNOWN HER [WEEKS) OVERF	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TAN ILL DSION DRINKING WATT	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK COMPTURE/FAILURE UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAT	R REMOVE B FILL IN PLACE S S S S S S S S S S S S S	REPAIR PIPI E CHANGE PR PILL OTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN	OCEDUR
CASE SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHU TANK LEAN PIPING LEI CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED ? NO IF YES, DATE Q ARGE X UN OTI	LY UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA	WEEKS) OVERF CORRE	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK ILL DISION DRINKING WATT DRIKPLAN SUBMITT	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS	B FILL IN PLACE S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BÉEN TERIZATION	AFFECTE
CASE SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHU TANK LEAN PIPING LEI CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED ? NO IF YES, DATE Q ARGE X UN OTI	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE	WESSMENT WESSMENT UP	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK SILL DISION DRINKING WATT DRIKPLAN SUBMITT	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS X CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK COTHER RUPTURE/FAILURE UNKNOWN ER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATE) ED POST	B FILL IN PLACE S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN TERIZATION TORING IN PROGR	AFFECTE
CASE SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHA TANK LEAK PIPING LEI CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY NO ACTIO LEAK BEIN REMEDIA	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE KK OT MINED SOIL ON N TAKEN SOUNFIRMED TION PLAN	LY UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA	WESSMENT WESSMENT UP	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TAN BUILL DEION DRINKING WATH DRIKPLAN SUBMITTH DERWAY ED OR UNNECESS	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK COTHER RUPTURE/FAILURE UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAT POST ARY) CLEA	B FILL IN PLACE B FILL IN PLACE S C S C S C S C C C C C C	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL OTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN FERIZATION FTORING IN PROGR	AFFECTE ESS
CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHUMAN TANK LEAK PIPING LEI CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY NO ACTIO REMEDIA CHECK APPROPRI	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE LK OTT WINED SOIL ON N TAKEN NG CONFIRMED TION PLAN ATE ACTION(5)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 9 CA KNOWN [KNOWN [KNOWN [FRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANUTE A DISF	ATER CORRECT WATER COMPLETE CO	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TAN BUILL DSION DRINKING WATH DERWAY ED OR UNNECESS	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK COTHER RUPTURE/FAILURE UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAT POST ARY) CLEAR VE FREE PRODUCT (FP)	E REMOVE FILL IN PLACE SER WELLS HAV STION CHARAC CLEANUP MON NUP UNDERWA	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN TERIZATION TORING IN PROGR	AFFECTE ESS
CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHUMAN TANK LEAK PIPING LEI CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY NO ACTIO REMEDIA CHECK APPROPRI	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE WINED SOIL ON N TAKEN NG CONFIRMED TION PLAN ATE ACTION(5)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 9 GA IKNOWN HER PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PAELIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANIN	ATER CORRECT WATER COMPLETION (ED)	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TAN ILL DISION DRINKING WATI DRIKPLAN SUBMITT IDERWAY ED OR UNNECESS PUMP	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS	S FILL IN PLACE S FILL IN PLACE S S C S ER WELLS HAV JTION CHARAC CLEANUP MON NUP UNDERWA (GT) RE	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN ITERIZATION ITORING IN PROGRE Y HANCED BID DEGRI	AFFECTE ESS
CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHU TANK LEAK PIPING LEJ CHECK ONE ONLY LEAK BEIN CHECK AND GREDW CONTAINI	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE KK OTH MINED SOIL ON N TAKEN OR OTH NG CONFIRMED TON PLAN ATE ACTION(S) MENT BARRIER (CB)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PAEL DIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANUT EXCAVATE & TRE NO ACTION RECU	ATER CORRIC	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TAN BEPLACE TAN DELL DELON DRINKING WATH DERWAY ED OR UNNECESS REMO PUMP TREA	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK COTHER RUPTURE/FAILURE UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAT POST ARY) CLEAR VE FREE PRODUCT (FP)	S FILL IN PLACE S FILL IN PLACE S S C S ER WELLS HAV JTION CHARAC CLEANUP MON NUP UNDERWA (GT) RE	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN TERIZATION TORING IN PROGR	AFFECTE ESS
CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHU TANK LEAK PIPING LEJ CHECK ONE ONLY LEAK BEIN CHECK AND GREDW CONTAINI	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE LK OTT WINED SOIL ON N TAKEN NG CONFIRMED ATE ACTION(S) DOTON PLAN ATE ACTION(S)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 9 GA IKNOWN HER PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PAELIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANIN	ATER CORRIC	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TAN BEPLACE TAN DELL DELON DRINKING WATH DERWAY ED OR UNNECESS REMO PUMP TREA	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS	S FILL IN PLACE S FILL IN PLACE S S C S ER WELLS HAV JTION CHARAC CLEANUP MON NUP UNDERWA (GT) RE	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN ITERIZATION ITORING IN PROGRE Y HANCED BID DEGRI	AFFECTE ESS
REMEDIAL CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	SOURCE OF DISCHARGE GE SOURCE OF DISCHA SOURCE OF DISCHA TANK LEAN PIPING LEA CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY NO ACTIO LEAK BEIN CHECK APPROPRIA	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE KK OTH MINED SOIL ON N TAKEN OR OTH NG CONFIRMED TON PLAN ATE ACTION(S) MENT BARRIER (CB)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PAEL DIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANUT EXCAVATE & TRE NO ACTION RECU	ATER CORRIC	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK RE	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK COTHER UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAN ED POST ARY) CLEA VE FREE PRODUCT (FP) A TREAT GROUNDWATER IMENT AT HOOKUP (HU)	R REMOVE B FILL IN PLACE S S C C ER WELLS HAV JTION CHARAC CLEANUP MON NUP UNDERWA (GT) RE VE	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN ITERIZATION ITORING IN PROGRE Y HANCED BIO DEGRA PLACE SUPPLY (RS)	AFFECTE ESS
REMEDIAL CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	SOURCE OF DISCHARGE GE SOURCE OF DISCHA SOURCE OF DISCHA TANK LEAN PIPING LEA CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY NO ACTIO LEAK BEIN CHECK APPROPRIA	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE KK OTH MINED SOIL ON N TAKEN OR OTH NG CONFIRMED TON PLAN ATE ACTION(S) MENT BARRIER (CB)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PAEL DIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANUT EXCAVATE & TRE NO ACTION RECU	ATER CORRIC	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK REPLACE TANK DILL DISION DRINKING WATH DERWAY ED OR UNNECESS REMO PUMP TREAT TREAT POST-IT® FAX	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK COTHER UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAN ED POST ARY) CLEA VE FREE PRODUCT (FP) A TREAT GROUNDWATER IMENT AT HOOKUP (HU)	R REMOVE B FILL IN PLACE GER WELLS HAV STION CHARAC CLEANUP MON NUP UNDERWA (GT) RE VE	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN ITERIZATION ITORING IN PROGRE Y HANCED BID DEGRI	AFFECTE ESS
REMEDIAL CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	SOURCE OF DISCHARGE GE SOURCE OF DISCHA SOURCE OF DISCHA TANK LEAN PIPING LEA CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY NO ACTIO LEAK BEIN CHECK APPROPRIA	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE KK OTH MINED SOIL ON N TAKEN OR OTH NG CONFIRMED TON PLAN ATE ACTION(S) MENT BARRIER (CB)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PAEL DIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANUT EXCAVATE & TRE NO ACTION RECU	ATER CORRIC	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK RE	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK COTHER UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAN ED POST ARY) CLEA VE FREE PRODUCT (FP) A TREAT GROUNDWATER IMENT AT HOOKUP (HU)	R REMOVE B FILL IN PLACE S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN ITERIZATION ITORING IN PROGRE Y HANCED BIO DEGRA PLACE SUPPLY (RS)	AFFECTE ESS
REMEDIAL CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	HAS DISCHARGE BE X YES SDURCE OF DISCHU TANK LEAK PIPING LEJ CHECK ONE ONLY LEAK BEIN CHECK AND GREDW CONTAINI	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE KK OTH MINED SOIL ON N TAKEN OR OTH NG CONFIRMED TON PLAN ATE ACTION(S) MENT BARRIER (CB)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PAEL DIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANUT EXCAVATE & TRE NO ACTION RECU	ATER CORRIC	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK REPLACE TANK DILL DISION DRINKING WATH DERWAY ED OR UNRECESS. PUMP TREAT TREAT POST-IT® FAX	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK CHECK OTHER UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAT POST ARY) CLEA TREAT GROUNDWATER IMENT AT HOOKUP (HU)	R REMOVE B FILL IN PLACE GER WELLS HAV STION CHARAC CLEANUP MON NUP UNDERWA (GT) RE VE	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN ITERIZATION ITORING IN PROGRE Y HANCED BIO DEGRA PLACE SUPPLY (RS)	AFFECTE ESS
REMEDIAL CURRENT CASE SOURCE DISCOV	SOURCE OF DISCHARGE GE SOURCE OF DISCHA SOURCE OF DISCHA TANK LEAN PIPING LEA CHECK ONE ONLY CHECK ONE ONLY NO ACTIO LEAK BEIN CHECK APPROPRIA	EGAN D Y Y EN STOPPED 7 NO IF YES, DATE O W ARGE KK OTH MINED SOIL ON N TAKEN OR OTH NG CONFIRMED TON PLAN ATE ACTION(S) MENT BARRIER (CB)	UNKNOWN 4 2 8 9 CA IKNOWN HER GROUNDWA PRELIMINARY SITE ASSE PAEL DIMINARY SITE ASSE CASE CLOSED (CLEANUT EXCAVATE & TRE NO ACTION RECU	ATER CORRIC	THOD USED TO S REMOVE CONT REPAIR TANK REPLACE TANK REPLACE TANK DESIGN DRINKING WATH DERWAY ED OR UNNECESS REMO PUMP TREAT TO JULIE CO./Dept. A/a	TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ENTS CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK CLOSE TANK CHECK OTHER UNKNOWN ER (CHECK ONLY IF WAT POST ARY) CLEA TREAT GROUNDWATER IMENT AT HOOKUP (HU)	R REMOVE B FILL IN PLACE S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	REPAIR PIPI CHANGE PR PILL DTHER E ACTUALLY BEEN ITERIZATION ITORING IN PROGRE Y HANCED BIO DEGRA PLACE SUPPLY (RS)	AFFECTE ESS

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

AGENCY



December 2, 1994

Mrs. J.C. Delanoy 3640 Grand Ave., Ste 2 Oakland, CA 94610

STID 310

Re:

ALAMEDA COUNTY CC4580
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION 1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250 ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577

Required investigations at 1901 Broadway, Alameda, CA

Dear Mrs. J.C. Delanoy,

On April 28, 1994, one 1,000-gallon gasoline underground storage tank (UST) was removed from the above site. Soil and ground water samples were collected from the tank pit. The soil sample collected from beneath the tank identified low levels of Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) at 3.7 parts per million (ppm), benzene at 0.015 ppm, toluene at 0.078 ppm, ethylbenzene at 0.042 ppm, and xylenes at 0.36 ppm. The "grab" ground water sample collected from the pit identified elevated levels of TPHg at 4,800 parts per billion (ppb), benzene at 640 ppb, toluene at 700 ppb, ethylbenzene at 76 ppb, and xylenes at 550 ppb. The Federal Environmental Protection Agency's drinking water standard or Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) for benzene is 1 ppb.

On June 13, 1994, one additional "grab" ground water sample was collected from the tank pit, after purging the ground water in the tank pit and allowing it to recharge. TPHg and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX) were not identified above detection limits in this sample.

Although TPHg and BTEX were not identified in the second "grab" ground water sample, it appears that there has been some impact to both soil and ground water based on the initial soil and ground water samples collected. Guidelines established by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) require that soil and ground water investigations be conducted when there is evidence to indicate that a release from an UST will impact or may have impacted the ground water.

RWQCB guidelines stipulate that a minimum of four quarters of ground water monitoring is required to confirm that ground water has not been impacted. This involves the installation of monitoring well(s) to allow for the proper sampling of ground water (i.e., purging and testing of pH, conductivity, and temperature stabilization), and four consistent quarters of monitoring.

Mrs. J.C. Delanoy Re: 1901 Broadway St. December 2, 1994 Page 2 of 4

You are required to conduct a Preliminary Site Assessment (PSA) to determine the lateral and vertical extent and severity of both soil and ground water contamination resulting from the release at the site. The information gathered by the PSA will be used to determine an appropriate course of action to remediate the site, if deemed necessary. The PSA must be conducted in accordance with the RWQCB's Staff Recommendations for the Initial Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks, and be consistent with requirements set forth in Article 11 of Title 23, California Code of Regulations. The major elements of such an investigation are summarized in the attached Appendix A. The major elements of the quidelines include, but are not limited to, the following:

- o At least one permanent ground water monitoring well must be installed within 10 feet of the observed soil contamination, oriented in the confirmed downgradient direction relative to groundwater flow. In the absence of neighboring monitoring wells located within 100 feet of the site, or any other data identifying the confirmed downgradient direction, a minimum of three wells will be required to verify gradient direction. During the installation of these wells, soil samples are to be collected at five-foot-depth intervals and any significant changes in lithology.
- o Subsequent to the installation of the monitoring wells, these wells must be surveyed to an established benchmark, (i.e., Mean Sea Level) with an accuracy of 0.01 foot. Ground water samples are to be collected and analyzed quarterly, and water level measurements are to be collected monthly for the first three months, and then quarterly thereafter. If the initial ground water elevation contours indicate that ground water flow directions vary greatly than you will be required to continue monthly water level measurements until the ground water gradient behavior is Both soil and ground water samples must be analyzed known. for TPHg and BTEX. Additionally, due to the uncertainty as to whether the former 1,000-gallon UST historically contained leaded gasoline, you will be required to analyze the next round of ground water samples for total lead.

This Department will oversee the assessment and remediation of your site. Our oversight will include the review of and comment on work proposals and technical guidance on appropriate investigative approaches and monitoring schedules. The issuance of well drilling permits, however, will be through the Alameda

Mrs. J.C. Delanoy Re: 1901 Broadway St. December 2, 1994 Page 3 of 4

County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, Zone 7, in Pleasanton. The RWQCB may choose to take over as lead agency if it is determined, following the completion of the initial assessment, that there has been a substantial impact to ground water.

In order to properly conduct a site investigation, you are required to obtain professional services of a reputable environmental consultant. All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal of a California-Registered Geologist, -Certified Engineering Geologist, or -Registered Civil Engineer.

The PSA proposal is due within 90 days of the date of this letter. Once the proposal is approved, field work should commence within 60 days. A report must be submitted within 45 days after the completion of this phase of work at the site. Subsequent reports are to be submitted quarterly until this site qualifies for final RWQCB "sign-off". Such quarterly reports are due the first day of the second month of each subsequent quarter.

The referenced initial and quarterly reports must describe the status of the investigation and must include, among others, the following elements:

- o Details and results of all work performed during the designated period of time: records of field observations and data, boring and well construction logs, water level data, chain-of-custody forms, laboratory results for all samples collected and analyzed, tabulations of free product thicknesses and dissolved fractions, etc.
- o Status of ground water contamination characterization.
- o Interpretations of results: water level contour maps showing gradients, free and dissolved product plume definition maps for each target component, geologic cross sections, etc.
- o Recommendations or plans for additional investigative work or remediation.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for a work plan pursuant to Section 2722 (c) (d) of Title 23 California Code of Regulations. Any extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by either this agency or RWQCB.

Mrs. J.C. Delanoy

Re: 1901 Broadway St.

December 2, 1994

Page 4 of 4

Additionally, this office is requesting that you submit documentation, such as manifests, showing the fate of the removed tank and the excavated soil. Additionally, soil samples were required to be collected from the excavated/stockpiled soil. Please submit a copy of the analysis results for stockpiled soil samples.

Lastly, per Title 23 California Code of Regulations, this office requires that an Unauthorized Release/Leak Report Form be completed when any contaminant concentrations are identified in association with an underground storage tank. Please complete the attached Unauthorized Release/Leak Report Form and submit it to this office within 30 days of the date of this letter.

These required investigations are essential in determining whether there has been or will be any future impacts to soil and ground water from the former gasoline tank. If, following the investigations, it is determined that the past releases from the tank do not and will not pose a threat to soil and ground water, this office will issue a letter certifying closure.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6763.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

ATTACHMENT

cc: Edgar Howell

DATE: 8-23-94

ST7D 310 transferred 8/24/94

TO : Local Oversight Program

Can solo FROM:

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case SUBJ:

Site name: Forway Camisa Bros. Pograf Address: 1901 Broodway city Alawada Zip 98501
TO BE ELLIGIBLE FOR LOP A CASE MUST MEET 3 QUALIFICATIONS:
TO BE ELLIGIBLE FOR LOP A CASE MOST
1. Number of Tanks: removed? Y N Date of removal 4-28-94
2. Samples received? (Y) N Contamination level. (ppm and type of test)
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP
3. Petroleum Y N Types: Avgas Jet leader solvents fuel oil waste oil kerosene solvents
DepRef remaining \$ Closed with Candace/Leslie? (Y N (If no explain why?)
THE MEETS ALL OF THE ABOVE QUALIFICATIONS YOU SHOULD DO THE

IF YOUR SITE MEETS ALL OF THE ABOVE QUALIFICATIONS YOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING TO TRANSFER THE SITE:

- YOU MUST CLOSE THE DEPOSIT REFUND CASE AT THIS TIME. YOU MUST ACCOUNT FOR ALL TIME YOU HAVE SPENT ON THE CASE AND TURN IN THE ACCOUNT SHEET TO LESLIE. IF THERE ARE FUNDS STILL REMAINING IT IS STILL BETTER TO TRANSFER THE CASE TO LOP AS THE RATE FOR LOP ALLOWS THE ADDITION OF MANAGEMENT AND CLERICAL TIME. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CONTINUE TO OVERSEE THE SITE SIMPLY BECAUSE THERE ARE FUNDS REMAINING!
 - COMPLETE THE A AND B PERMIT APPLICATION FORMS AND GIVE TO CONNIE/ELAINE
- 3. GIVE THE ENTIRE CASE TO THE PROPER LOP STAFF UPSTAIRS FOR THEM TO DO THE REST OF THE TRANSFER AND YOU ARE DONE!

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH / HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION 80 Swan Way, Room 200 / Oakland, CA 94621 / (510) 271-4320

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR INSPECTION REPORT

STID #:	FACILITY NAME: To	rmer G	an.	.'sa	J	Brosp. Roofing EPA I.D. #:			1	
ADDRESS, CITY & ZI	P CODE: 1901 B	roodway	<	3	——————————————————————————————————————	Alameda 94501 P	HONE:			
TYPE OF BUSINESS:			CC	7		TIERED PERMITTING STATUS:	COD=	CO	112200	
		CODE SECTION		PLIAN	_	CE C CA PBR N/A C	CODE SECTION	COMPL		
		OLCHON	YES	NO	1/A	CELL CALL PERLI N/A L	SECTION .	YES N	O N/A	
1. IDENTIFICATION N		r		, ,		6. CONTINGENCY / BUSINESS PLAN		· · · · · ·	_,1	
Obtained EPA I.D. Nu	ımber	66262.12(a)		\vdash	_	Contingency Plan Complete	66265.52(a-f)			
Transporter and TSDF	Have EPA I.D. #	66262.12(c)	l		_	Copy of Plan on Site	66265,53			
2. PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS				Contingency / Business Plan Submitted	66265.53(b)					
Hazardous Waste Cor	ntainers Labeled	66262.31]	Plan Amended as Necessary	66265.54			
Hazardous Waste Lab		66262.32(b)		$\vdash \vdash$		ER Co-ordinator Familiar w/ Plan	66265.55			
HW Accumulation Ti		66262.34(c)			_	7. PREPAREDNESS AND PREVENTION				
Accumulation Date In		66262,34(f)	\vdash	┞╼┼		Internal Communication/Alarm Provided	66265.32(a)			
Description of Hazard		66262,34(f)				A Device to Call Outside Provided	66265.32(b)	\vdash	-	
HW Containers in Go		66265.171	\vdash	╂╼┼		Spill Control Systems Available	66265.32(c)	┝╼┼╴	┦	
HW Compatible with		66265.172		╀	-	Maintain ER Equipment	66265.33	╁┼┼		
HW Containers Close	<u> </u>	66265,173		┡		Access to Commun. during HW Handling	66265.34	 	- -	
HW Storage Area Ins		66265.174	 	\vdash		Maintain Adequate Aisle Space	66265.35	\vdash		
Tank & Tank Equip. Is		66265.195	-	 		Arrangements w/ Local Agencies	66265.37	<u></u>		
Incompatible HW in S		66265.199	 	╁		8. EMERGENCY PROCEDURES	66065 Pr		-, 	
Proper Management of		66266.130	<u> </u>			Character/Source/Extent of ER Determined	66265.56	 	\dashv	
3. RECORDKEEPING		((0(0.75	_	Т		Proper Agencies Notified of Health Hazard	66265.56 66265.56	- -	-	
HW Analysis Kept 5		66262.11	 	├┼		ER Data Submitted to DTSC & LIA			━┼─┤	
Biennial Report Subm		66262.41	<u> </u>	<u></u> _L	-	Uncontrolled Release HW Properly Handled	66265,56			
4. MANIFEST / RECEI			Ι	Т		9. WASTE STREAMS			$\neg \neg$	
HW Shipped with Pr		66262.20	-	 		Waste Oil		 		
Manifests Kept for las		66262.40(a)		╀		Non-Halogenated Solvents/Parts Cleaner				
HW Analysis Kept 3		66262.40(c)	<u> </u>	┡		Ethylene Glycol/Antifreeze				
Manifests Received fr	om TSDF	66262.42	<u> </u>			Oily Sludges				
5. TRAINING			1	, , ,		Other:		-		
Training Program Pro	ovided	66265.16	_	\sqcup		Other:		\vdash	4	
Personnel Trained &	Supervised	66265.16(b)				Other:				
HW Personnel Traine	d within 6 Months	66265.16(b)		╙		Other:				
Training Records Kep	ot on Site	66265.16(d)		\sqcup		Other:				
Training Records Mai	intained for 3 Yrs.	66265.16(e)		1 1						
Training Records Cor	nplete	66265.16(1,2)								
PERMISSIO	N GIVEN TO INS		LIT	Y:		POLLUTION PREVENTION				
	YES NO	<u> </u>				<u></u>	AMOUN	T	N/A	
OTHER COUNTY PROGRAMS:	UST 🗍 H	мвр 🔲	UF		4_	HW Generated Annually Annual HW Reduction Proposed			· , ·	
REMARKS:	550 and 1	Juden	ul	/ - 1	au	t was removed The	e was	150		
son odor	an Take	ANI I	}	ر دور	uΛ	sail Vescalors to 7	he lan	E U	as	
ל אין דיינולי			7/10	000	7/	The same of the sa	k ive	/		
MU Copped	pen yay Ke	egy.	7 /w	<i>(2)</i> 2	ju	y hopes in the tan	The Charles	<u> </u>	A	
pude d	uning 150	/ Uniova	Kg.	:51°	<u> </u>	Kuly sorty was, gut	Doek e	ulo	the	
excavation	n fle it	was.	ll-	roel_			siness	On		
FACILITY CONTACT:	1					INSPECTED BY: My Job			. –	
PRINT NAME:	XAZING I	HARK	<u> </u>	4		DATE: 14-27-94		·T-70-/M-		
CENTRIT INS LECO 11/93 REA	the man		,,		k	gile soil was stored on T	he soil	Rell	,	
Site week	have to i	whre sto	y co	wit	il	ief the lab regults id	anticles	amy		

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION 80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200 OAKLAND, CA 94621 PHONE NO. 510/271-4320

ACCEPTED

Underground Storage Tenk Closure Permit Application

Alameda County Division of Hazardous Materials 80 Swan Way, Suite 200, Oakland, CA 94621

Telephone: (510) 271-4320

These closure/removal plans have been received and found to the requirements of State and Lonal Health Laws. Changes to your closure plans indicated by this Department are to assure compliance with State and local lang into and at proposed herein is now released for issuance of any required building permits for construction/destruction.

Any changes or alterations of these plans and specifications must alle to all contractors and craftsman involved with the removal. be submitted to this Department and to the Fire and Building Impactions Department to determine if such changes meet the O a copy of the accepted plans must be on the job and availrequirements of State and local laws.

Notify this Department at least 72 hours prior to the following required inspections: *

Removal of Tank(s) and Piping

Issuance of all permit to operate, b) permanent site closure, is dependant on compliance with accepted plans and all applicable laws and regulations.

Final Inspection

Sampling

*THERE IS A FINANCIAL PENALTY FOR NOT OBTAINING THESE HISPECTIONS

Contact Specialists

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN Complete according to attached instructions

1.	Business Name _	FORMER CAMISA H	BROS. ROOFIN	G CO.	
	Business Owner	N/A			
2.	Site Address				
	CityALAMED	OA .	Zip <u>9450</u>	Phone _	
3.		C/O FRED DELANOY			
	City OAKLAND	O , CA	Zip 9461	Phone (510) 834-3311
4.	Land Owner MRS	S. J.C. DELANOY			
	Address 21 DUK	KE RANCHO MIRAGE	City, State _	CA	Zip 92270
5.	Generator name	under which tank	will be manif	ested	
	CAMISA BROS. RO	DOFING CO./MRS. J.	C. DELANOY		
	EPA I.D. No. ur	nder which tank wi	ll be manifes	sted CACOO	0716808

6.	Contractor SUBSURFACE ENVIRONMEN	TAL CORP.
	Address 11072 SAN PABLO AVENU	
	CityEL CERRITO	Phone (510) 215-6553
	License TypeA HAZ MAT	ID#618766
	*Effective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Cod Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State Contra been racelved, in addition, to holding the appropriate of	le Section 7058.7 requires prime contractors to also hold ictors License Board. Indicate that the certificate has ontractors license type.
7.	Consultant N/A	
•	Address	
	City	
8.	Contact Person for Investigation	
	Name ROXANNE HARRIS	Title PROJECT MANAGER
	Phone (510) 215-6553	
9.	Number of tanks being closed under	this plan 1
	Length of piping being removed und	er this plan <u>5'</u>
	Total number of tanks at facility	
10.	State Registered Hazardous Waste Tinstructions).	ransporters/Facilities (see
	** Underground tanks are hazardous as hazardous	waste and must be handled ** waste
	a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsat	e Transporter
	Name N/A	EPA I.D. No
		License Exp. Date
	Address	
		StateZip
	b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsat	e Disposal Site
	Name N/A	EPA I.D. No
		State Zip

c) Tank and Piping Transporter	•
Name ERICKSON, INC.	EPA I.D. No. CAD009466392
Hauler License No. 019	License Exp. DateMAY 1994
Address 255 PARR BLVD.	
City RICHMOND	State CA zip 94801
d) Tank and Piping Disposal S	ite
Name SAME AS ABOVE	EPA I.D. No.
Address	
	State Zip
11. Experienced Sample Collector	
Name ROXANNE HARRIS	
Company Subsurface Environm	mental Corp.
	ENUE SUITE 315
City EL CERRITO Stat	e CA Zip 94530 Phone (510) 215-6553
12. Laboratory	
Name McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL	
Address 110 2nd AVENUE SOUTH	f #D7
City MARTINEZ	State CA Zip 94553
State Certification No. 1459	
l3. Have tanks or pipes leaked in I	the past? Yes [] No [X]
<u> </u>	

14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank inert

50 lbs. DRY ICE

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated piping must then be removed. Inaccessible piping must be

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (771-6000), along with local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank inertness. It is the contractor's responsibility to bring a working combustible gas meter on site to verify tank inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Ta	ink	Material to	T
Capacity	Use History (see instructions)	be sampled (tank contents, soil, ground- water, etc.)	Location and Depth of Samples
000 GALS	LEADED AND UNLEADED GASOLINE	SOIL	BOTH ENDS OF TANK HOLE MAX 2' BELOW BOTTOM OF TANK

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that is removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any ground water be present in the excavation.

	Excavated/Stockpiled Soil
Stockpiled Soil Volume (Estimated)	Congosile es l' describé sury las
3 YDS	-SAMPLE IF SUSPECTED LEAK ONLY

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely covered by plastic sheeting.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing samples

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed. See attached Table 2.

Contaminant Sought	EPA, DHS, or Other Sample Preparation Method Number	EPA, DHS, or Other Analysis Method Number	Method Detection Limit
LEADED AND UNLEADED GASOLINE	TPH - GASOLINE METHOD 5030 BTEX (5030) LEAD (3050)	GCFID (5030) EPA (8020) EPA 7420-6010	1.0

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer __STATE COMPENSATION INS. FUND POLICY #1291679-94

- 19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
- 20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)
- 21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form. (see Instructions)
- 22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to schedule the required inspections.

Name (please type) Roxanne Harris
Signature

Date <u>3/1/94</u>,

Signature of Contractor

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type) Mrs. J.C. Delanoy

Date 3/1/94 Delanoy by Roxanni Harris

,



FAX TRANSMITTAL

TO: LALKY SETO

COMPANY: AGHO

TAX: 569-4757

DATE 3/28/94

TIME: 9:30

FROM: ROXAMNE HARMS

MFMO:

1901 BROADWAY, ARMEDA BOARD OF GAUALIZATION # TKH 944-035874

PLARSE CALL ME -INSED APPROVED APPLICATIONS
TO PULL CITY PERMITS

Thanks, Roxanne

NO OF PAGES TO FOLLOW:

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH / HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

80 Swan Way, Room 200 / Oakland, CA 94621 / (510) 271-4320

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR INSPECTION REPORT

					, , , , , ,			
STID#: 3/0 FACILITY NAME:	rmen Co	an	. 5a	Bross. Rossing EPA I.D. #:				
	1000 U'ar 1	<	,	Marca Ja 945,1	PHONE:			
TYPE OF BUSINESS:	/		/_	TIERED PERMITTING STATUS:				
	CODE SECTION		PLIANCE		SECTION	ļ	PLIAN	—
	SECTION	YES	NO N/A	CE CA PBR N/A	JACTION .	YES	NO	N/A
1. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER				6. CONTINGENCY / BUSINESS PLAN)			_
Obtained EPA I.D. Number	66262.12(a)			Contingency Plan Complete	66265.52(a-f	1		_
Transporter and TSDF Have EPA I.D. #	66262.12(c)			Copy of Plan on Site	66265.53			_
2. PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS				Contingency/Business Plan Submitted	66265.53(b)			_
Hazardous Waste Containers Labeled	66262.31			Plan Amended as Necessary	66265.54	11		_
Hazardous Waste Label Properly Filled Out	66262.32(b)			ER Co-ordinator Familiar w/ Plan	66265.55	<u> </u>		_
HW Accumulation Time Not Exceeded	66262.34(c)			7. PREPAREDNESS AND PREVENTION	1			
Accumulation Date Indicated	66262,34(f)	-		Internal Communication/Alarm Provided	66265.32(a)	┦─┤		_
Description of Hazardous Waste Contents	66262,34(f)			A Device to Call Outside Provided	66265.32(b)	-		-
HW Containers in Good Condition	66265.171	-		Spill Control Systems Available	66265.32(c)	11		
HW Compatible with Containers	66265.172	-	 	Maintain ER Equipment	66265.33	}		{
HW Containers Closed /Sealed	66265.173	_	 	Access to Commun. during HW Handling	66265.34	╂╌┤		\dashv
HW Storage Area Inspected Weekly	66265.174	-		Maintain Adequate Aisle Space	66265.35	┨—┨		-
Tank & Tank Equip. Inspected Daily	66265,195			Arrangements w/ Local Agencies	66265.37	11		\dashv
Incompatible HW in Separate Containers	66265,199	 -	 	8. EMERGENCY PROCEDURES	d 66265.56	1 1		\dashv
Proper Management of Used Oil Filters 3. RECORDKEEPING AND REPORTING	66266.130	<u> </u>	LL	Character/Source/Extent of ER Determine Proper Agencies Notified of Health Hazard		╂─┤		一
HW Analysis Kept 5 Yrs./Land Disposal	66262.11		1	ER Data Submitted to DTSC & LIA	66265,56	1 1		\dashv
Biennial Report Submitted to State	66262.41			Uncontrolled Release HW Properly Handle		1—1		一
	60202.41		<u> </u>	9. WASTE STREAMS	u1 00203.50			ᅱ
4 MANIFEST / RECEIPTS HW Shipped with Proper Manifest	66262.20	T		Waste Oil		1 1		
Manifests Kept for last 3 Yrs	66262.40(a)		 	Non-Halogenated Solvents/Parts Cleaner		+-1		┪
		-	 	Ethylene Glycol/Antifreeze		+		_
HW Analysis Kept 3 Yrs. Manifests Received from TSDF	66262.40(c)		 	14				
	66262.42	Ь		Oily Sludges . Other:		1 -		
5. TRAINING	66265.16	Í	П			1		一
Training Program Provided		-	 	1 July 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1		
Personnel Trained & Supervised	66265.16(b)	1	- -	Other:		╂╌╌┥		{
HW Personnel Trained within 6 Months	66265.16(b)	├	╂╼┼╼	Other:		╂╾┤		\dashv
Training Records Kept on Site	66265.16(d)	╀	 	Other:			<u> </u>	
Training Records Maintained for 3 Yrs.	66265.16(e)	 —	 		1			
Training Records Complete	66265.16(1,2)	<u> </u>					 -	\dashv
PERMISSION GIVEN TO INS YES □ NO □	_	LIT	Y:	POLLUTION PREVENTION	AMOÙ	VT.	∵ N/	,
OTHER COUNTY PROGRAMS: UST H	мвр 🔲	ÜR		HW Generated Annually Annual HW Reduction Proposed				
REMARKS: # 550 00	مراويتها لحبراوما	10		I so unach Th	W 1000	12.23		
30 Bre in 18/8	n.1)	37.	and	soil bocaloration.	The In	Arth	1 7,314	2
in med un the 20		11.	mile	by holes in the ta	A 12	ic_		
" exel down itsi.	Lecusor	V.	BART	It I the week a side of sent	61	wits	.x.	16
	* 77	7	Sent	1 de all Fride met 1				
FACILITY	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-3-3	INSPECTED BY:	Remark	0r		
FACILITY CONTACT:	paganta alla paga			JAY JAY	1		,	
PRINT NAME: ROXAVUE	HARK	1.	<u> </u>	DATE: / 4:27-94			<u>.</u>	
CENTRIT INSTRECT THE GOOD CO	the site	y KCE	94A	The soil was stoudy to	he son	1928 1 m	Q 1 (7
THEN IN MAN HOUSE YOU		,	*	Con	tam make	*** 0		1

WAYNE A. MILANI VICE PRESIDENT

PACIFIC SHOPS, INC.

1815 CLEMENT AVENUE ALAMEDA, CALIF. 94501 TEL. (510) 521-1133